Arlington Duplicate Bridge Club (ADBC)
Schedule of Fees & Free Play Policy
June 10, 2013

Note: Fees listed below are the charges to each individual player and include any surcharges to cover
fees to ACBL for special games.

GAME FEES
“Regular” Game Fee $7.00
“Regular” Beginner Game Fee (299 Ave/NLM limit or lower) $6.00
“Regular” TGIF Friday Night Dinner/Game Fee $9.00
Club Championships/Upgraded Club Championships Regular fee
Club Appreciation Pairs/Team Games (October) Regular fee
Club Membership Game/ Unit Championships Regular fee
Special “Fund” Games
Junior/Charity/Intl/Grass Roots/Educa Regular fee + $1.00
Charity Games Regular fee + $1.00
GNT Fundraiser/NAP/STaC Regular fee + $1.00
Inter-Club Championships (Multi-site event) Regular fee + $1.00
ACBL Wide Senior Games Regular fee + $1.00
ACBL-Wide International Fund Games Regular fee + $2.00
ACBL-Wide Charity Games Regular fee + $2.00
ACBL Instant Matchpoint Game (Oct.) Regular Fee + $3.00
World-wide Bridge Contest $12.00

(Includes cost for dinner on Friday night and Saturday afternoon)

FREE PLAY POLICY

Pairs Events:

Less than 7 Tables No Free Plays
7t09-1/2 Tables 2 Free Plays (highest overall % pair)
10 or more Tables 4 Free Plays (highest % pair each direction)

If a director/quaranteed partner plays to make the game full at 7 or 10, free plays will be awarded based on the
above schedule, as long as only ONE person was filling in and not paying.

If combined table count from two separate sessions is 7 or more, but neither session has 7, give free plays to the
top pair in the game with the higher MP limits.

When two sessions play, and one side has at least 7 tables, free plays are awarded based on that table count, as
above (if 7 or 10), but any EXTRA table count (over 7, or over 10) can be added to count in the other session.

Team Events:

Up to 9 teams: No free plays are awarded.

10 to 19 teams: Free Plays for Top Team Overall (Total of 4 Free Plays)

20 or more teams: Free Plays for Top Two Teams Overall (Total of 8 Free Plays)

When two team sessions are played, apply this team Free Play Policy, but consider table count in both
sessions, similarly to examples above for pairs events.



